

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5936 OF 2019

Kolhapur Municipal Corp. And Anr ....Petitioner

V/S

Shri. Navnath Pandurang Mundhe ....Respondent

Adv.Suresh Madhukar Kamble For Petitioner

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned At 11.00 am.

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner,Stand over  
to 27/02/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**