

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5936 OF 2019

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

Kolhapur

And Another

... Petitioners

Versus

Navnath Pandurang Mundhe

... Respondent

.....

Mr. Suresh M. Kamble for the Petitioners.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2020

P.C. :

. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioners. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 30 March 2020.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)