

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5936 OF 2019

Kolhapur Municipal Corp. And Anr ... Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Navnath Pandurang Mundhe ... Respondent

Ms. Rakshita Shinde i/by Mr. Suresh Madhukar Kamble for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 7th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks a short adjournment. Stand over to 25.03.2026.
2. Advocate for the Petitioner to take clear instructions and inform the Court about the payment of wages directed under impugned order.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]