

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5936 OF 2019

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation, Kolhapur and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Navnath Pandurang Mundhe

... Respondent

Ms. Rakshita R. Shinde i/b Mr. S.M. Kamble, for Petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Vasudeo Malik, for Respondent.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.26
11:06:17
+0530

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 25th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner – Kolhapur Municipal Corporation seeks last chance to take instructions and inform about payment of wages as directed under the impugned order.
3. Stand over to 08.04.2026 as a ‘last chance’ for taking instructions and informing the Court.
4. Affidavit-in-reply which is stated to be ready on behalf of the Respondent, be filed in the Registry before the next date with its copy served on the other side.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]