

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5936 OF 2019

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation, Kolhapur and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Navnath Pandurang Mundhe

... Respondent

\*\*\*

Ms. Rakshita Shinde i/b Mr. S.M. Kamble, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Malik a/w Mr. Shesh Deshpande, for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

Digitally signed  
by SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Date:  
2026.05.07  
12:22:53  
+0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Two weeks time is granted to the petitioners to comply with the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. In addition to that, the petitioners to also submit calculation of the amount of Rs.5,16,363/-.

2. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]