

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5936 OF 2019

Kolhapur Municipal Corp. and Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Navnath Pandurang Mundhe ... Respondent

.....
Adv. Rakshita Shinde i/b Suresh Kamble for the Petitioners.
Mr. Prashant V. Malik (through VC) for the Respondent
.....

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 8th JUNE, 2026

P. C. :

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time.

2. Stand over to 19.06.2026 for final disposal.
3. Both the parties are at liberty to file relevant documents on record.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)